FILE NO. 250326

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Sheriff's Department Oversight Board - Second Quarter Report - Calendar Year 2024]
2	
3	Resolution accepting the Sheriff's Department Oversight Board's Second Quarter
4	Report for the calendar year 2024.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.137, establishes the Sheriff's Department Oversight
7	Board ("SDOB"); and
8	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.137, prescribes the duties of the SDOB; and
9	WHEREAS, Charter, Section 4.137, requires that the SDOB prepare and submit a
10	quarterly report to the Sheriff and Board of Supervisors regarding the SDOB evaluations and
11	outreach, and Office of the Inspector General reports submitted to SDOB; and
12	WHEREAS, On October 4, 2024, the SDOB approved the second quarter report for the
13	calendar year 2024 for submission to the Board of Supervisors; and
14	WHEREAS, A copy of the SDOB's 2024 second quarter report, as approved by the
15	SDOB and submitted to the Board, is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in
16	Board File No. 250326; now, therefore, be it
17	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby accepts the SDOB second quarter
18	report for the calendar year 2024.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	